

Town of Perdido Beach

ORDINANCE 2012-03 NUMBERING COUNCIL PLACES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PERDIDO BEACH. **ALABAMA, AS FOLLOWS:**

Section 1. That the Town Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, shall consist of a mayor and five councilmembers who shall be elected by a vote of the voters at large in the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama.

Section 2. That the places on the Town Council be and the same are hereby designated as Place Number 1, Place Number 2, Place Number 3, Place Number 4, Place Number 5 and Mayor.

Section 3. That each candidate for a place on the Town Council shall in the announcement of his or her candidacy designate by number the place for which he or she is a candidate and no person shall be a candidate for more than one place.

Section 4. That all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED ON THIS 23rd DAY OF February, 2012.

Patsy W. Parker Patsy W. Parker Mayor

ATTEST:

Lynn Shompson Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk

Town of Perdido Beach Certificate of Publication. This is to certify that Ordinance 2012-03, of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, was published by posting on at least three (3) bulletin boards in the Town from February 24, 2012 until March 25, 2012 at the following locations:

- (1) Town Hall
- (2) Perdido Beach VFD
- (3) St. Andrew's By the Sea Church
- (4) Perdido Beach Baptist Church

Agna Mompser ynn Thompson, Town Clerk